
Start Time End Time Duration Laps Laps Orange Race Group - Split Qualifying

7:00 AM 8:00 AM 1:00 Registration and Tech Inspections

7:15 AM 7:45 AM 0:30 PDS Drivers Meeting (Mandatory!)

8:00 AM 8:20 AM 0:20 CR 1 Red Race Group - Practice: GT1 - GT4, Prototype

8:20 AM 8:40 AM 0:20 CR 2 Orange Race Group - Practice: BSR, SCR, GT5- GT7

8:40 AM 9:00 AM 0:20 PDS PDS  Practice

9:00 AM 9:20 AM 0:20 TT TT - Practice

9:20 AM 9:45 AM 0:25 CR 1 Red Cup Group - Practice

9:45 AM 10:10 AM 0:25 RC The POC Racer's Clinic

10:10 AM 10:35 AM 0:25 CR 2 Orange Race Group - Split Qualifying

10:35 AM 11:00 AM 0:25 PDS PDS - Timed Run # 1

11:00 AM 11:25 AM 0:25 TT TT - Timed Run # 1

11:25 AM 11:50 AM 0:25 CR 1 Red Cup Group - Split Qualifying  

11:50 AM 12:15 PM 0:25 RC The POC Racer's Clinic

12:15 PM 1:00 PM 0:45 LUNCH

1:00 PM 1:30 PM 0:30 10 CR 2 Orange Cup Group - Race # 1

1:30 PM 1:55 PM 0:25 PDS PDS - Timed Run # 2

1:55 PM 2:20 PM 0:25 TT TT - Timed Run # 2

2:20 PM 2:45 PM 0:25 RC The POC Racer's Clinic

2:45 PM 3:15 PM 0:30 11 CR 1 Red Race Group - Race # 1

3:15 PM 3:40 PM 0:25 PDS PDS - Timed Run # 3

3:40 PM 4:10 PM 0:30 10 CR 2 Orange Cup Group - Race # 2

4:10 PM 4:35 PM 0:25 TT TT - Timed Run # 3

4:35 PM 5:00 PM 0:25 RC The POC Racer's Clinic

5:30 PM Dinner

Saturday Run Schedule - Spring Mountain October 2



Start Time End Time Duration Laps

7:00 8:00 1:00 Registration and Tech Inspections

7:15 AM 7:45 AM 0:30  
One Day Drivers Only - Sunday

PDS Drivers Meeting (Mandatory!)

8:00 AM 8:20 AM 0:20 PDS PDS  Practice

8:20 AM 8:40 AM 0:20 TT TT - Practice

8:40 AM 9:00 AM 0:20 CR 2 Red Race Group - Practice: GT1 - GT4, Prototype

9:00 AM 9:20 AM 0:20 CR 1 Orange Race Group - Practice: BSR, SCR, GT5- GT7

9:20 AM 9:40 AM 0:20 RC The POC Racer's Clinic

9:40 AM 10:05 AM 0:25 PDS PDS - Timed Run # 1

10:05 AM 10:30 AM 0:25 TT TT - Timed Run # 1

10:30 AM 11:00 AM 0:30 CR 2 Orange Cup Group - Split Qualifying

11:00 AM 11:30 AM 0:30 CR 1 Red Cup Group - Split Qualifying  

11:30 AM 11:55 AM 0:25 RC The POC Racer's Clinic

11:55 AM 12:45 PM 0:50 LUNCH

12:45 PM 1:15 PM 0:30 PDS PDS - Timed Run # 2

1:15 PM 1:45 PM 0:30 TT TT - Timed Run # 2

1:45 PM 2:15 PM 0:30 10 CR 2 Orange Cup Group - Race # 3

2:15 PM 2:45 PM 0:30 RC The POC Racer's Clinic

2:45 PM 3:15 PM 0:30 11 CR 1 Red Race Group - Race # 2

3:15 PM 3:40 PM 0:25 PDS PDS - Timed Run # 3

3:40 PM 4:05 PM 0:25 TT TT - Timed Run # 3

4:05 PM 4:30 PM 0:25 RC The POC Racer's Clinic

Sunday Run Schedule - Spring Mountain October 3

End Of Event


